Thermo Scientific™ AquaSensors™
AquaClear™ turbidimeter for accurate,
real-time turbidity measurements.
Markets/Applications
•	 Drinking	 water
•	 Filter monitoring membrane filtration
•	 Distribution monitoring
•	 Wastewater effluent (clarified)

7 = Ethernet
AV88 Version
Turbidity System Ordering Information
Part No. Description
DS21 DataStick measurement system
DW21 Turbidity sensor head
CA-b-nw-x-y Communications Adapter
Body Material (b)
1 = 316 stainless steel
2 = CPVC
3 = PEEK
Communications (nw)
1A = RS232 ASCII
2B = Modbus RTU
2A = Modbus RS232
4B = CANopen
7R = Ethernet
5R = DeviceNet
8R = USB
Cable Length (x)
1 = 10 feet
2 = 20 feet
3 = 30 feet
Cable Termination (y) A = Stripped wires
Part No. Description
AV38-v-w-x-y-z AV38 Local Display/Controller
Current Outputs (v) B = 1
C = 2 with 2 relays
Mounting (w) B = ¼ DIN NEMA 4X wall-mount enclosure
Host Communications
(x)
0 = None
1 = RS232 ASCII
2 = Modbus RS232
4 = Modbus RTU
5 = DeviceNet
6 = CANopen
7 = Ethernet
Relays (y) A = 0
C = 2 with 2 current outputs selected
Power (z)
1 = 24 VDC
2 = 100-240 VAC
Key Components Ordering Information
Part No. Description
TDWLS00 Lamp and cable
TDWCC01 Chamber lid
TDWSC01 Turbidity sample chamber
DW21 Turbidity sensor head
Part No. Description
FOR40 40 NTU formazin calibration kit
FOR4K 4000 NTU formazin stock
TDWCAL01 Cal stick validation
TDWAV88 AV88 Controller for AquaClear turbidimeter
TDWSS88 Sensor and cable for AV88 AquaClear turbidimeter
Accessories Ordering Information
Thermo Scientific AquaSensors AquaClear Low-range Turbidity Measurement System